RUTGERS VS. PENN STATE | SEPT. 21
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RUTGERS AT ILLINOIS | SEPT. 24

2016 SCHEDULE
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9 vs.New Hampshire$
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1  MICHIGAN STATE*
5 WISCONSIN*
8  Penn State*
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16 lowa* 8
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20 INDIANA*

25 ILLINOIS*

26 NORTHWESTERN*
DECEMBER

1-3 NCAA 1st & 2nd Rounds
9-10NCAA Regionals TBA
15-17 NCAA Championship (Columbus, Ohio)

All games listed in ET

Home games - BOLD CAPS

Bi? Ten Conference games - *
Televised on Big Ten Network - gz
Bryant Invitational- A

Yale Invitational - #

Temple Invitational - $

Rutgers Invitational - !
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NO. 18 PENN STATE ILLINOIS
SEPT.21|7 PM. SEPT.24 | 8 PM.
2016 RECORD .....ovvvverrirerrirnnene 8-3 2016 RECORD ..o, 7-4
BIGTEN RECORD.......ccovevvererrirnec 0-0 BIGTEN RECORD.......oooeveeeeeeeenn 0-0
SERIESVS.RU............. PSU leads, 27-9 SERIESVS.RU.......cccveenee. Ul leads, 5-1

HEAD COACH... Russ Rose, 38th season HEAD COACH... Kevin Hambly, 8th season

RUTGERS OPENS BIG TEN PLAY

Entering Big Ten play, the Rutgers women's volleyball team welcomes No. 18 Penn State on Wednesday,
Sept. 21 at 7 p.m. ET before traveling to lllinois on Saturday, Sept. 24 at 8 p.m. ET. Both matches will be
streamed live on BTN Plus.

RU'S LASTTIME OUT

- After starting the season 4-1, Rutgers (4-9, 0-0) has fallen in its last eight contests.

- The Scarlet Knights dropped matches to Princeton, Seattle and Seton Hall last weekend at the Rutgers
Invitational. RU ended the invite with a thrilling five-set match against SHU.

-Senior right side Lauren Cloyd was named to the all-tournament team after posting 2.27 kills per set and
1.00 blocks per set across the three contests.

- Junior outside hitter Meme Fletcher posted a team-best in kills (27) and service aces (6), including her
fourth double-double (16 kills, 10 digs) of the year against the Pirates.

- In the Big Ten standings, fifth-year senior Mikaela Matthews and freshman Jasmine Stackhouse rank
ninth and tenth in blocks per set, respectively. Matthews is averaging 1.28 blocks per frame followed by
Stackhouse with 1.27.

- Freshman libero Karysa Swackenberg ranks 13th digs per set with 3.22, as well as 15th in service aces
per set with a total of 15 on the season.

SCOUTING PENN STATE

- Penn State (8-3, 0-0 Big Ten) is riding a six-match win streak into Big Ten play. The Nittany Lions ended
nonconference action with a home invitational, earning wins over Rhode Island, Howard and Clemson.

- PSU's three losses came at the hands of No. 19 North Carolina, Colorado and No. 9 Stanford.

- As a team, PSU ranks first in the league and second in the nation in opponent hitting percentage (.091)
while ranking sixth in the conference with a.290 hitting percentage of its own.

- Haleigh Washington owns a team-best .410 hitting clip to sit 19th in the country.

- Simone Lee leads the squad with 4.13 kills per set, ranking fourth in the league.

- The teams last met on Nov. 6, 2015, when the then-No. 1 ranked Nittany Lions earned the win in three
sets. PSU owns a 27-9 lead in the all-time series.

SCOUTING ILLINOIS

-Illinois (7-4, 0-0 Big Ten) enters the week after capturing the Billiken Invitational tournament title.

- The Fighting Illini defeated Omaha, Murray State and host Saint Louis and extended their streak to five
straight sweeps.

- Ulis receiving votes in the AVCA Coaches poll.

-The Fighting Illini rank fourth in the Big Ten with 3.00 blocks per set.

- Ali Bastianelli leads the defense with 1.80 blocks per set to sit at second in the league and fourth in the
nation.

- Katie Stadick is 10th in the conference with a.374 hitting percentage, while Jordyn Poutler sits at ninth
with 10.15 assists per set.

-Ul'owns a 5-1 lead in the all-time series, most recently adding wins in the last two meetings in 2015.

- The Fighting Illini will travel to Purdue for a Wednesday matchup before hosting Rutgers.



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL
2015 RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS

# NAME YR. POSITION HEIGHT HOMETOWN/HS (COLLEGE)

3 Jillian Duffin Fr. RS 6'0" McKinney, Texas/McKinney Boyd
5 Meme Fletcher Jr. OH 6'1" Overland Park, Kan./Blue Valley West
6 Phallynn Hill So. DS 57" Rancho Cucamonga, Calif./ Los Osos (UNLV)
7 Galia Nankin Fr. OH 511" Ra‘'anana, Israel/Ostrovsky
8 Cole Trimble Sr. RS 6'0" Orlando, Fla./Lake Highland Prep
10  Megan Sharkey Fr. S 510" Bettendorf, lowa/Bettendorf
12 Talia Holze Jr. S 6'0" Wheaton, lll./Wheaton Warrenville South
14 Tiaja McKnight So. MB 62" Los Angeles, Calif./Hollywood
15 Karysa Swackenberg Fr. DS 5'8" Brighton, Colo./Brighton
16 Brooke Enners Jr. OH 61" Scotch Plains, N.J./Scotch Plains-Fanwood (Rider)
17 Lauren Cloyd Sr. RS 6’3" Champaign, Ill./Centennial
18 Jasmine Stackhouse Fr. MB 6’3" Detriot, Mich./Oakpark
19 Micaela Anderson Sr. OH 61" La Canada, Calif./La Cafiada
23 Mikaela Matthews 5th-Sr. MB 6'1" San Diego, Calif./Mt. Carmel

Pronunciation Guide:

Talia Holze: Tall-ia Holes

Meme Fletcher: Me-me

Galia Nankin: Gahl-ee-ah Nan-kin
Karysa Swackenberg: Cah-rissa
CJ Werneke: Were-na-key
Phuong Luong: Fong Loo-ong

2015 RUTGERS QUICK FACTS

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS
LOCAtION .......coovvi s New Brunswick, N.J. | Volleyball Contact ..............ccccoovvnvinniinniinnne. Stephanie Mamakas
Founded ..o 1766 | OFFICE. ... (732) 445-6028
ENrollment ..........ooomeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 67,000 [ E-Mail........o.oooeeeeeeee, smamakas@scarletknights.com
Nickname ..o, Scarlet Knights | Website ... www.ScarletKnights.com
FaCility.......cooooooorccncnn College Avenue Gym (2,500) | Mailing Address..............ccocooovnrrnnnne. High Point Solutions Stadium
COOTS.......ooc et SCAMBE | oo 1 Scarlet Knight Way
CONFEIENCE ... s BIGTEN [ oo West Gate Press Box
President ... RODEI BArChi | ..o Piscataway, NJ 08854
Director of Athletics...............ccooovooriiinrrienenne. Patrick Hobbs
COACHING STAFF COLLEGE AVENUE GYM HISTORY
Head Coach ..........c..ooooniiiiiee, Jeff "CJ" Werneke
Alma Mater ... Samford, 1996 | The home of Rutgers volleyball was first built in 1892 on the site of
Werneke's Record atRU....c..ccoovvveenn 67-172 (Ninth 59350ng the first collegiate football game, which was played between RU and
Career Reéordh. -------------------- :--;78'258(1.5”% %eason Princeton on Nov. 6, 1869.The building burnt down in 1930, only to go
ﬁlsrsrisat?vrl];te?ac : Lindsey Lee (Fglilrr}iteldeg%)%ng back up even biggerand betterin 1931. "The Barn" was also the home
1A TVRAIET Connrinnrcenncanciiiniinnnianrienicinicerisinnsienniennes ! I of RUt ers baSketball for many years’ Includlng ;[he 1975_76 season
Assistant Coach............c....cocvrcriccsi Phuong Luong (Third Season) , .
Alma Mater Ferris State 1995 | when the men’s team last made the Final Four. The volleyball pro?ram
.......................................................... , started in 1977 and has played in the building eversince. The College
TEAM INFORMATION Ave GKm has a unique seating arrangement with three sides looking
2015 RECOM.......oooooooveeeeei e 4-28 | over the court in the form of a balcony, creatin? a home-court advan-
BigTen Record ..........c..cooovoiiiiiiiees 1-19 (14th) | tage. The wrestling team competes in the facility during the winter.
Starters Returning/Lost...............cc.coovvunrrinnrrinncrienecenns 3/6
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .............cc.ccooovvmvvinerrnnnrirneninnne 717
NEWCOMETS ... s 7




2015 BREAKDOWN

Athome
AWaAY ..o
Neutral

In Night Matches ...
In day matches.......
At a tournament

August
September
October
November

INthe BIGTEN...ovovvreeeeee s -

Big Ten home record .
Big Ten r0ad record.......oovvvveemrrveerenreesesiceseneens
Big Ten night record ......ooveeeereeernecreerseeerreeneees
Big Ten day record .......oooevvveerereoinnreseeens

Against ranked OppONeNtS ........ocvvveeerrvvevrnrrriis -

Top 5 opponents .
Top 10 OpPPONENLS w..ovvvveerrerriiiiene
Against unranked opponents

Leading in kills
Trailing in kills
Tied inkills ......

Leading in blocks
Trailing in BIOCKS....covvvvvvereeie i
Tied in blocks...

Leading in digs

Trailing in digs
Tied in digs......

Leading in attack percentage .........oooveerveevreernrcreees
Trailing in attack percentage ...........ccooevvveeenrrvverenns

Leading in service aces
Trailing in service aces

Tied in SEIVICE ACES ....u.vvververeereeeveeseeee s -

Hitting .400 or better
Hitting .350 t0 .399 ..
Hitting .300 to .349 ..
Hitting .250 t0 .299 ..
Hitting .200 to .249 ..

Hitting BEIOW 200 o 1-

Opponents Hit .400 or better.........cc.covverreeeerrreennns -

Opponents Hit.350t0.399...
Opponents Hit .300 to .349....

Opponents H|t250t0299 -
Opponents Hit.200 0 .249........cccooonevnverirnerins -
Opponents Hit below .200..........ccoovververrrvcrenrrrinnnn. -

INthree GAMES ..covvvveeer s -

In four games...
1N fIVE GAMES .. ssnneees

When winning game 0n€.........oocc.ecerreveernrrreernnes -

When winning game two...
When winning game three ....
When winning game four...
When winning game five...
When losing game one.......
When losing game two.......
When losing game three....
When losing game four ..... .
When 10Sing game five ........ccevvveeeeoenrerrreceeiisrnnnnes

2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

CHALLENGING CAMPAIGN

Rutgers will cross paths with a total of 11 NCAA qualifiers and seven ranked opponents, including
the 2015 National Champion Nebraska at home. It marks the second consecutive season RU will
host the reigning NCAA Champion, after welcoming Penn State in 2015.

Additionally, the NCAA qualifiers include nonconference foes Cleveland State, the 2015 Horizon
League regular season and tournament champion, and New Hampshire, the 2015 America East
regular season and tournament champion. The conference foes to punch tickets to the Tournament
include No. 4 Minnesota, No. 8 Penn State, No. 10 Wisconsin, No. 14 Ohio State, No. 17 Purdue, No
21 lllinois, Michigan State and Michigan.

OH CAPTAIN, MY CAPTAIN
The Scarlet Knights elected captains Mikaela Matthews, Lauren Cloyd, and Talia Holze to lead them
through the 2016 campaign.

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

Nine Scarlet Knights were named Fall 2015 Academic All-Big Ten, including returners Lauren
Cloyd, Meme Fletcher, Talia Holze, Mikaela Matthews and Cole Trimble. Additionally, three were
named Big Ten Distinguished Scholars, including Cloyd, Holze and Matthews.

To be eligible for Academic All-Big Ten selection, student-athletes must be letterwinners who are in
at least their second academic year at their institution and carry a cumulative grade-point average
of 3.0 or higher. Similar to the Academic All-Big Ten honor, Distinguished Scholar Award recipients
must be letterwinners in at least their second academic year at their institution. However, the
Distinguished Scholar Award encompasses only students with a minimum GPA of 3.7 or higher for
the previous academic year, excluding summer school.

APR PERFECTION

The Rutgers volleyball team posted a perfect 1000 Academic Progress Rate (APR) for the third
straight season in 2014-15, maintaining the Scarlet Knights' multi-year score at 995.The multiyear
score ranks in the 70th-80th percentile among all sports, as well as amongst all Division | women's
volleyball programs.

The report is based on NCAA Division | APR data submitted by the institution for the 2011-12,
2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 academic years. The APR is an annual scorecard of academic
achievement calculated for all Division | sports teams nationally. The APR measures eligibility,
graduation and retention each term and provides a clear picture of the academic performance for
each team in every sport.

MEDIA INFORMATION

PRESS ROW
Press row for Rutgers University volleyball matches is located on the side of the court at the College Ave Gym,
in-between the team benches.

PHOTOGRAPHY
Photographers are required to abide by the guidelines set forth by the NCAA on shooting limitations from the
sidelines. Those not complying with the guidelines may be removed.

MEDIA SERVICES

Pregame media supplements including notes, statistics, media guides and gameday flipcards will be available
prior to the start of the first set. Between-set and final statistics, plus a running play-by-play and post match notes
will be provided. Final statistics will be emailed and/or posted to Scarletknights.com. In-game questions or
concerns can be addressed on press row by Athletics Communications Assistant Stephanie Mamakas.

INTERVIEWS

Following home games, Rutgers head coach CJ Werneke will return to the court to handle any media questions,
and players will also be available after a brief cooling-off period following the match's conclusion. Rutgers'
locker room will be closed at all times. All player interviews must be requested to Stephanie Mamakas.



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

2016 B1G STANDINGS
(As of Sept. 17)

Conference Overalls

WL % WL %
Nebraska 0-0 .000 90 1.000
Michigan -0 .000 11 917
Michigan State  0-0 .000 11 917
Purdue 0-0 .000 101 909

Wisconsin 0-0.000 81 889
Minnesota 0-0_.000 81 889
Indiana 0-0.000 112 646
Towa 0-0_.000 102 833
Ohio State 0-0_.000 102 833
Penn State 0-0.000 83 .21

Maryland 0-0_.000 84 BB
[llinois 0-0_.000 4 636
Northwestern (-0 .000 -5 583
Rutgers 0-0_.000 49 308

2016 AVCA COACHES’ POLL

(As of Sept. 19, 2016)

B1G WIN

Rutgers made history with its first Big Ten victory,
defeating Maryland in a five-set thriller on
Wednesday, Oct. 21 at the College Ave. Gym. The
Scarlet Knights started off slow in set one, but
never let up to claim the first, 25-23. The Terps
then evened the match at 1-1 with a 25-23 victory
in the second, but RU recovered with a dominant
performance in the third to register a 25-19 win.

Once again UMD tied the match with a 25-15 win
in the fourth to push the match to the deciding
fifth set. Although the Scarlet Knights fell behind,
7-2, at the start of the stanza, Rutgers redeemed
its energy from the earlier sets to rally to a 15-12
win, sealing the match victory to make history at
the College Ave. Gym.

Meme Fletcher registered her sixth double-double
of the year with a match-high 25 kills and 10 digs
to lead the team. The duo of Eden Frazier and Anna
Sudbury paced the team at the front of the net with
seven blocks apiece. Sudbury also posted a match-
high in service aces (5) and a team-high in assists
(49). Senior libero Ronnie Komisarek posted a
career-high 22 digs in the win.

2015 FINAL NCAA RPI RANKINGS

(As of Dec 21, 2015)

Rank School 2015 Record  Previous Rank Rank School Conf. 2015 Record
1 Nebraska 9-0 1 1 Nebraska Big Ten 324
2 Minnesota 8-1 3 2 Texas Big 12 30-3
3 Wisconsin 8-1 6 3 Minnesota Big Ten 30-5
4 Washington 10-0 5 4 Southern California Pac-12 33-3
5 Texas 8-2 2 5 Florida Southeastern 25-7
6 Florida 10-1 7 6 Kansas Big 12 30-3
7 SanDiego 8-2 10 7 Wisconsin Big Ten 26-7
8  Kansas 111 4 8 Washington Pac-12 31-3
9 UCIA 9-1 11 9 Texas A&M Southeastern 24-7
10 Purdue 101 14 10 PennSt. Big Ten 28-6
11 Stanford 6-2 12 11 BYU West Coast 284
12 North Carolina 8-2 8 12 UCLA Pac-12 25-8
13 BYU 111 9 13 Stanford Pac-12 23-7
14 Hawai'i 7-4 15 14 Creighton Big East 279
15 Florida State 1-2 13 15 Hawaii Big West 29-2
16 Colorado 8-2 18 16 Western Ky. Conference USA 324
17 Ohio State 10-2 19 17 Ohio St. Big Ten 25-10
18 Penn State 8-3 20 18 Missouri Southeastern 27-6
19 Texas A&M 6-5 16 19 Loyola Marymount  West Coast 24-9
20 Michigan State 111 22 20 Arkansas St. Sun Belt 28-2
21 Southern California  8-3 21 21 louisville Atlantic Coast 25-7
22 Michigan 111 23 22 Dayton Atlantic 10 27-6
23 Kansas State 11-2 25 23 lllinois Big Ten 21-13
24 Oregon 1-2 24 24 Kentucky Southeastern 21-10
25  Western Kentucky  12-2 NR 25  Colorado St. Mountain West 26-4

Others receiving votes and listed on two or more ballots:
Santa Clara; Marquette; lllinois; Dayton; Utah; Washing-
ton State; Loyola Marymount; Creighton; UNLV; TCU

*Bold denotes 2016 opponents

*Bold denotes 2016 opponents

WERB1G
Rutgers became an official member of the Big
TenConference on July 1,2014.

HAVE WE MET BEFORE?

The Scarlet Knights will add two new programs
to their all-time opponent list as they wil?cross
paths with Bryant and Seattle for the first time.

ALL AROUND THE WORLD

The Scarlet Knight roster represents nine states,
including California, Colorado, Florida, llinois,
lowa, Kansas, Michigan, New Jersey and Texas.
A total of four hail from the Golden State to
lead the squad. RU also has international
representation from Israel.

RU ON SOCIAL MEDIA?

In addition to Scarletknights.com, be sure to
follow Rutgiers volleyball on social media to
recieve the latest news and timely updates from
the squad. The Scarlet Knights can be found on
Twitter @RUvball and on Instagram @RUvball.



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

2016 INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS SEASON RECORDS CAREER RECORDS
KILLS
FIETCRET oo 16, occurred 2x's KILLS YR. NO. DIGS YEARS  NO.
BLOCKS ; fhlayga B‘é?h 8; 2;‘2? 1. Ali Schroeter 201215 1,601
, - Lola Upadiran 2. Shayla Bush 200003 1,344
ClOyd .......................... 9, VS. StJOhn S (8/26/1 6) 3 I.Ola Opadlran 96 455 3 Ke?aygartuesr 1997-00 1195
DIGS 4 Maureen Blanchfield 90 452 4.Dawn Christjaener 200104 1,187
Swackenberg .. 22, vs. New Hampshire (9/9/16) Kera Carter 99 452 5. Courtney Mechling 199598 1,165
ASSISTS 6. Kera Carter 00 446 6. Stephanie Zielinski 200912 1,129
Sharke 26 occurred 2xs 7.JenniferProsek 93 415 7.Elke VoigtAlvord ~ 1986-89 1,009
S ' 8. Elke VoigtAlvord 88 410 8. Ronnie Komisarek 201215 986
Sontenboy 4, at Bryant (8/27/16) 105rL]a|y laoBufjh gg 3(1)8 7. Lola Opadiian 199699 979
wackenberg................. , at Bryan .Lola Opadiran A ]
Fletcher......cccoovneeeen. 4, vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16) 10. Jamie Godrey 2006-09 942
HITTING PERCENTAGE (MIN. 10 ATTEMPTS) :°:|A“L‘"EMPTS ‘qg 1"3‘;'6 KILLS YEARS  NO.
Cloyd ....700 (14-0-20), vs. Cleveland St.(9/10/16) -nlexLassa ' 1. Lola Opadiran 1996-99 1,698
2. Shayla Bush 02 1294 2. Kera Carter 199700 1,534
3. Lola Opadiran 991156 3. Shayla Bush 200003 1,512
4. Gaitlin Saxton 09 1,155 4. Jennifer Prosek 1992-95 1,211
2016 TEAM SEASON HIGHS >.KeraCarter 991,146 5.Elke VoigtAlvord, 198689 1,199
6. Maureen Blanchfield 90 1,124 6. LoraYankauskas ~ 2003-06 1,103
KILLS 7. L‘L'a ?Pad”ﬁ“ 971106 7. Cheri Drake 1996:99 1,074
58 e vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16) 8. Shayla Bus 03 1,09 8. Kerry Cody 198790 988
9. Jennifer Prosek 93 1,063 9 Alex Lassa 2012-15 979
BLOCKS 10. Elke Voigt-Alvord 89 985 ' o )
13 at Yale (9/3/16) 10.Mara Prieditis  1994-97 960
DIGS HITTING PERCENTAGE TOTALATTEMPTS ~ YEARS  NO.
85 e vs. Rider (8/26/16) (min. 200 kills 1.lolaOpadian 199699 4,152
1. Valerie Evans 84 .386 2. Shayla Bush 200003 3,887
ASSISTS Z.AleXJOneS 11 383 3 Kera Carter 1997_00 3 751
56 e, vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16) 3.Sarah Schmid 12 355 4: Alex Lassa 201215 3’395
SERVICE ACES 4. Cheri Drake 97 345 5. Elke VoigtAlvord ~ 1986-89 3,184
0 e eeen vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16) 2 gEe”l Déak‘;] g? g?g 6. Jennifer Prosek 199295 3,023
->Nhayla Bus : 7.loraYankauskas ~ 2003-06 2,866
G PR CENTAGE @ Hartford (8126/16) 7 Kerry Cody 88 309 8.Caitlin Saxton 200810 2,802
B0 VS. [artror . : !
g- t"'a gpad”a” 38 ggg 9. Kerry Cody 1987-90 2,706
Reralarter : 10.Mara Prieditis ~~ 1994-97 2,542
10. Courtney Mechling 96 296
ASSISTS YEARS  NO.
DIGS YR.  NO. 1. Sheri Kujawa 199598 4,622
1. Ali Schroeter 13 544 2.StephanieZielinski 200912 4,255
2.Ali Schroeter 14 468 3.PaulaBentley 198892 3,929
3. ShaY'a Bush 02 463 4. Pualani Tuyay 1999-02 3,826
4 Jamie Godfrey 09 427 5. Abbey Martin 200304 2270
5. Dawn Christjaener 02 382 6. Danaan Luca 1984-87 2,267
6. Kallie Pence 11380 7.AnnaSudbury 201215 1,673
7. Elke VOlgt-AlVOfd 89 368 8. ROXy Calder 2005-08 1,640
8. Kera Carter 7 359 9. Nicole Bayer 201114 1,084
9.Tracy Wright 1235 10.Jennifer DelGais 1993 1,082
Ali Schroeter 15 356
10. Stephanie Zielinski 12 351
TOTAL BLOCKS YEARS  NO.
TOTAL BLOCKS YR. No. 1. Cheri Drake 199699 421
1. Valerie Evans . 84 153 2. Kerry Cody 1987-90 402
2.Lauren Venarchik 00 140 3.MaryKiiakou 199801 377
3. Cheri Drake 97 137 4 LaurenVenarchik 199902 356
4'A5h'e'9hY°““g,k 03 133 5.AshleighYoung 200205 353
. Lauren Venarchi 02130 6. Mikaela Matthews ~ 2012- 328
6. Mary Kiriakou 00 128 7.Mara Prieditis 199497 306
7. Kerry Cody %0 122 8. Susan Kinne 198588 302
8. Cheri Drake 99 117 9. Addie Thiry 200104 294
9. AshleighYoung 05 113 10. Kathleen Madden 199295 277

10. Kerry Cody 89 112



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

DATE
8/26
8/26
8/27
8/27
9/2
9/3
9/3
9/9
9/10
9/10
9/16
9116
917
9/21
9/24
9/30
10/1
10/5
10/8
10/14
10/15
10/19
10/22
10/28
10/30
11/4
11/5
111
1113
1114
1116
11/20
11/25
11126

OPPONENT
St.John's

Rider

Hartford

Bryant

lona

Albany

Yale

New Hampshire
Cleveland State
Temple
Princeton
Seattle

Seton Hall
Penn State*
Illinois*
Michigan*
Michigan State*
Wisconsin*
Penn State*
Indiana*
Purdue*
Michigan State*
Maryland*
Minnesota*
Wisconsin*
lowa*
Nebraska*
Ohio State*
Maryland*
lllinois*

lowa*

Indiana*
Illinois*

Northwestern*

WiL

SCORE
0-3
3-1
3-0
30
31
30
32
3-1
3-0
30
30
30
32

SETTER
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharkey
Sharjey

OUTSIDE HITTER MIDDLE BLOCKER MIDDLE BLOCKER

2016 MATCH LEADERS
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Fletcher Matthews
Flethcer Matthews
Fletcher Matthews

Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
McKnight
Stackhouse
Stackhouse
Stackhouse

Stackhouse

RIGHT SIDE
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd
Cloyd

OUTSIDE/RIGHT SIDE
Duffin
Duffin
Enners

Anderson
Anderson
Duffin
Duffin
Duffin
Duffin
Duffin
Duffin
Duffin
Duffin

LIBERO
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg
Swackenberg

Swackenberg



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

2016 MATCH LEADERS
DATE  OPPONENT KILLS ASSISTS DIGS BLOCKS
8/26 St.John's Fletcher (8) Holze (14) Hill (6) Cloyd (9)
8/26 Rider Fletcher (11) Sharkey (22) Swackenberg (15) Stackhouse (5)
8/27 Hartford Fletcher (15) Sharkey (20) Swackenberg (13) Stackhouse (3)
8/27 Bryant Fletcher (13) Sharkey (20) Swackenberg (20) Stackhouse (7)
912 lona Fletcher (13) Holze (22) Fletcher (12) Stackhouse (6)
93 Albany Matthews (9) Sharkey (20) Swackenberg (9) Stackhouse (6)
913 Yale Fletcher (16) Sharkey (26) Fletcher (16) Cloyd/Matthews (6)
99 New Hampshire Cloyd (15) Sharkey (21) Swackenberg (22) Cloyd (3)
910 Cleveland State Cloyd (14) Sharkey (19) Swackenberg (9) Matthews (7)
9/10 Temple Four tied (5) Holze (10) Fletcher (7) Matthews (6)
9/16 Princeton Cloyd (9) Sharkey (17) Swacenberg (15) Matthews (7)
9/16 Seattle Matthews, Trimble (6) Holze (12) Fletcher (6) Matthews (4)
9117 Seton Hall Fletcher (16) Sharkey (26) Swackenberg (14) Matthews (8)
9/21 Penn State*
9/24 lllinois*

9/30  Michigan*

101 Michigan State*
10/5  Wisconsin*
10/8  Penn State*
10/14  Indiana*

10/15  Purdue*

10/19  Michigan State*
10/22  Maryland*
10/28  Minnesota*
10/30  Wisconsin*
11/4  lowa*

11/5  Nebraska*
1111 Ohio State*
1113 Maryland*

11714 lllinois*
11716  lowa*

11/20  Indiana*
11/25  lllinois*

11/26  Northwestern*



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

HEAD COACH JEFF "CJ" WERNEKE
NINTH SEASON, SAMFORD ‘96

Jeff "CJ" Werneke enters his ninth season at the
helm of the Rutgers women's volleyball program
in 2016 and will lead the Scarlet Knights into their
second season in the Big Ten Conference.

After an extremely successful stint at Fairfield, Wer-
neke arrived "On the Banks" in 2008 with hopes of
building a strong volleyball foundation at Rutgers.

In 2014, Werneke led the Scarlet Knights through
a historic season, as Rutgers entered its first year in
the prestigious Big Ten Conference. Throughout the
year, the squad adjusted to the grueling competition
day in and day out experiencing constant growth as
RU battled against the top programs in the country.
Under his guidance, junior Ali Schroeter was named
a Big Ten Sportsmanship Award honoree and fresh-
man Meme Fletcher was selected for the Inaugural
Big Ten Volleyball Foreign Tour Team.

Off the court, the Scarlet Knights upheld their

THE WERNEKE FILE dedication to excellence in the classroom, as 10 stu-
YEAR SCHOOL RECORD CONFERENCE dentathletes of the squad were named to the Aca-
2002 Faifield  19-15 8-1 MAAC demic All-Big Ten Team. Rutgers also posted a perfect
2003 Faiffield  7-23 5 4’ MAAC APR score for the second straight season and eamed
airfie : “h the AVCA Team Academic Award for the fourth consec-
2004 Fairfield  22-12 8-1,MAAC tive year under the guidance of Werneke
2005 Fairfield  18-15 8-1, MAAC
2006 Fairfield  24-8 18-0, MAAC In 2013, Werneke guided the Scarlet Knights through
2007 Fairfield 2113 17-1, MAAC an injury-ridden year to conclude the campaign with
2008 Rutgers  2-22  1-13,BIG EAST several notable accomplishments. Participating for
2009 Rutgers 1019 3-11,BIG EAST their first and only season in the American Athletic
2010 Rutgers 1117 31 1' BIG EAST Conference, the Scarlet Knights continued to display
2011 R 9 1021 3 11I BIG EAST their defensive-minded style of play as the team and
utgers - B players ranked at the top of various statistical catego-
2012 Rutgers 1812 4-11,BIGEAST g
2013 Rutgers 5-27 1-17,American
2014 Rutgers  7-26  0-20,BigTen In 2012, Werneke helped Rutgers to double-digit
2014 Rutgers 428 1-19,BigTen wins for the fourth-straight season and an 18-12
TOTALS 13 Years 178-258 80-121 (4-11 BIG EAST) record. The 18 wins for the Scarlet

Knights marked the most since the 2000 squad re-
corded 23, while the four conference victories were

ASSISTANT COACH LINDSEY LEE
NINTH SEASON, FAIRFIELD ‘08

Lindsey Lee returns for her ninth season with the
Scarlet Knights coaching staff in 2016. Prior to
taking the job as an assistant coach at Rutgers,
Lee had a decorated career playing under CJ
Werneke at Fairfield.

"I have known Lindsey since she was a junior in
high school and after coaching her for four years
at Fairfield, she has been great to work with as
a colleague,” said head coach CJ Werneke. “Not
only does she bring her knowledge and passion
forthe game to our staff, but her competiveness
has been a major asset to our program.”

Lee was a four-year standout at the outside hitter
position for Fairfield. The Hilo, Hawaii native was
the MAAC Rookie of the Year and named First
Team All-Conference during her first year in 2004. During her junior campaign, Lee
was named the MAAC Offensive Player of the Year and was once again a First Team
All-Conference selection. She ended her career holding the Fairﬁelg records in both
digs (1,647) and digs per game (3.88). She was only the fifth Stag in school history to
record 1,000 kills and 1,000 digs.

Additionally, Lee has gained valuable coaching experience working with girls, ages
12-17, at Nike Volleyball Camrs in Fairfield, Conn. She has also worked with junior
players in her hometown of Hilo and has been coaching at the club level at the Atlan-
tic Valley Volleyball Club in New Jersey the last two years.

the most since the 2005 team totaled six. Rutgers also notched its first winning season since the 2004
team went 16-10.

The team picked up two conference road wins, one over Georgetown (Sept. 30) and one over St. John's
(Oct. 28), marking the most since the 2005 Scarlet Knights also collected two. The win over the Hoyas
was the first conference road win since Rutgers downed South Florida on Oct. 31,2010.

In 2011, Werneke led the Scarlet Knights to their third-straight season with double-digit wins, com-
piling 10 on the season. The Scarlet Knights put together a 7-6 record at home. The 11 victories in the
2010 season were the most for RU since the 2005 season.

In 2009, Rutgers finished with a 10-19 record. RU's 10 wins equaled the total amount of victories the
squad had in the three previous seasons combined. RU also won its first tournament title since the
2004 Patriot Invitational when it won the Bucknell Invitational Title.

In his first season at RU, Werneke led an extremely young Scarlet Knights squad through a demanding
schedule that included 17 road games and 14 BIG EAST contests. Although the Scarlet Knights gar-
nered only two wins on the year, the youthful squad gained valuable experience.

The Scarlet Knights have also excelled in the classroom under Werneke's tutelage. In three of Werneke's
seasons, the Rutgers University volleyball team was recognized for its outstanding academic achieve-
ment as the American Volleyball Coaches Association (AVCA) awarded RU with an AVCATeam Academic
Award for posting a combined team grade point average of above a 3.30.

Prior to his first season as head coach at Rutgers, Werneke had a successful tenure at Fairfield, where he
left as the school's all-time winningest coach.

In 2007, Werneke broke the 100-win plateau for his career. He was named the 2006 and 2007 MAAC
Coach of the Year, and led the Stags to four consecutive MAAC regular season titles. In 2007, Fairfield
finished with a 21-13 overall record and a 17-1 mark in conference play.

Werneke also coached 11 All-MAAC honorees, two MAAC Rookies of the Year, a MAAC Offensive Player
of the Year and back-to back Setters of the Year while with the Stags.

Before heading to Fairfield, Werneke served as an assistant coach at Rutgers from 1999-2001 under
Anne Leonard-House. While an assistant at Rutgers, Werneke served as the recruiting coordinator, han-
dled all scouting, game day and travel operations.

Werneke graduated from Samford University in 1996 and has also coached at East Tennessee State,
Samford and the University of Montevallo.

Werneke married the former Jennifer Smith on January 20, 2007. The Wernekes are the proud parents
of three children - daughters Rylie and Parker, and son Noah.

ASSISTANT COACH PHUONG LUONG
THIRD SEASON, FERRIS ‘95

Phuong Luong enters his third season with the Scar-
let Knights in 2016.

In 2014, Luong was selected as an assistant coach for
the Inaugural Big Ten Volleyball Foriegn Tour, where
he accompanied Scarlet Knight Meme Fletcher and
student-athletes from all Big Ten schools on a tour
through Europe. The team competed against various
national teams, including Slovenia, Hungary, Croatia
and Italy and hosted a youth volleyball clinic, in addi-
tion to community outreach activities.

Luong helped lead the DePaul to a historic season
in 2013, as the squad finished with its most wins
since the 2001 slate. DePaul opened the season
with a 13-0 mark to establish a new program record
for most consecutive victories to begin a campaign.
Additionally, several Blue Demons earned in ivigu-
al BIG EAST conference honors, while the team as a
whole posted its best marks in recent years in various statistical categories.

Prior to arriving in Chicago, Luong had stints at Gardner-Webb University (2006-2011), East
Tennessee State University (2003-2006), the University of Wyoming (2000-2002), Northeastern
University (1998-2000), Wentworth Institute of Technology (1998-2000) and the University of
New Hampshire (1996-1998).

At Division Il Wentworth, Luong served as the head coach of the men's volleyball team, leading

the squad to the 1999 North East Collegiate Volleyball Association Conference Chamﬂionship.

Additionally, he guided Wentworth to a No. 11 ranking in the American Volleyball Coaches Asso-

ﬁiation national poll during the 2000 campaign, marking the Leopard's highest rank in program
istory.

Luong has also held several roles as a coach at the high school and club level, in addition to
serving as a head court coach and camp technician at various institutions’ summer camps.A
1995 graduate of Ferris State University in Michigan, Luong was a four-year member of his alma
mater's men’s club volleyball team.



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

#3 JILLIAN DUFFIN ¢ RS | 6-0 | FR » MCKINNEY, TEXAS

As a freshman (2016): Saw action in 11 games, starting nine...earned the startin ~ CAREER HIGHS
the season opener vs. St. John's (8/26), registering her first four careerkills and three ~ Kills: 12, atVale (9/3/16)
blocks...registered a .346 hitting percentage with 12 kills at Yale (9/3)...finished two ~ Assists: 1, vs. Hartford (8/26/16)
shy of her career-best with 10 kills vs. Seton Hall (9/17). Digs: 2, vs. Albany (9/3/16)
Blocks: 3, occurred 3x's
[ Duffin, Jillian |
e sprﬂ Kk kis e 1 ;ﬂ a aA sa_sals sg| dig dis vg| bs a  thbis bg| bhe
2016 35-11 50 143 35 148 101 1 0.03] 0 0.00f 0f 10 0.29] 4 0 16 16 046 0
TOTAL | 35-11| 50 143 35 148 .101| 10.03| 0 0,00| 0| 10 0.29| AI 0 16 16 046 :I 0

#5 MEME FLETCHER * OH | 6-1 | JR » OVERLAND PARK, KAN.

As a junior (2016): Started all 13 games...owns team-leading 2.83 kills ?er set... 2016 SEASON HIGHS
has registered four double-doubles this season...posted first double-double of the ~ Kills: 16, occured 2xs.

season with 11 kills and 13 digs in win over Rider (8/26)...registerd a .481 hitting ~ Assists: 2 occurred 2xs
percentage with 15 kills in the sweep of Hartford (8/27)...led the team with 13 kills gl'gsl'(1_62'atYa'e(z/g/1,6)

and 12 digs in win over lona (9/2)...posted season-bests in kills (16) and digs (16) in Ac‘:;.j V’SoggngalT(Sg,””b)

the five-set loss at Yale (9/3)...tied her season-best with 16 kills while adding 10 digs T

for her fourth double-double of the year vs. Seton Hall (9/17). CAREER HIGHS

Kills: 27, vs. Long Beach State (9/5/15)
Assists: 2, occurred 7x's

Digs: 18, vs. Cornell (9/6/14)

Blocks: 5, vs. Long Beach State (9/5/15)
Aces: 4, vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16)

[ Fletcher, Meme |

s sbrﬂ K ks e 1 ;ﬂ a ﬂ sa sas| se| dig d u_sI bs _ba _th bis bgl bhe
2014 7522] 194 259 130 674 095 7 009 23 031 29| 181 241 40 0o 20 20 027 4
2015 93-28] 332 357 187 1050 138 18 019 14 015 39| 238 256 40 7 29 36 039

2016 46-13| 126 274 78 413 116 8 0.1 12 0.26] 6 105 2.2 1 0 2 20 043

TOTAL 21463 652 305 395 2137 .120] 33 0.1 49 0.2 74 524 24 9 7 69 76 036

oM N

PHALLYNN HILL ¢ DS | 5-7 | SO « RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIF.

As a sophomore (2016): Saw action in all 13 games...led the team in digs in her ~CAREER HIGHS
first appearance as a Scarlet Knights vs. St. John's (8/26)...posted a career-best 13 Kills 1, vs. Hartford (8/27/16)

digs vs. Seton Hall (9/17). Assists: 3, at Yale (9/3/16)
Digs: 13, vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16)

Aces: 2, vs. Rider (8/26/16)

[ Hill, Phallynn

]
aA sa sﬂ Sel dig dis| re| bs ba th bls be[ bhe

ooog‘ of o o000 o

Season | Su-md k kis
2015* 2-2

a
0 0.00
7 0.5
7 0.5

0 0.00
7 01
7 0.5

2016 46-13)
TOTAL 46-13]

1 002
1002

~asole

0 0 0f 0
13 78 170 26| 0 0 0 000 0 0
13 78 170 26 0 0 0f 0




2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

Prior to Rutgers: At Ostrovsky, helped guide the team to back-to-back finals of the
high school first league in 2013 and 2014...won the Youth League in 2014 while
serving as captain...member of the U22 Israel National Team...earned an honor
award of best playerin 2014...member of the Maccabi Ra‘anana volleyball club from
2010-16.

T ] W LR

4

#7 GALIA NANKIN * OH | 5-11 | FR « RAANANA, ISRAEL

CAREER HIGHS
Kills:

Assists:

Digs:

Blocks:

Aces:

#8 COLE TRIMBLE ¢ RS | 6-0 | SR  ORLANDO, FLA.

As a senior (2016): Saw action in all 13 games...named the Tournament MVP at
the Byrant Hampton Inn-vitational, posting a .365 hitting percentage across four
contests...was one shy of her career-best with 10 kills vs. Rth)er (8/26)...posted a ca-
reer-high five blocks as RU outblocked Cleveland State 10-5 despite the loss (9/10)...
matched her career-best for the second time with five blocks vs. Princeton (9/16).

[ Trimble, Cole |
Season | SD-M k kis Gl ta DC|| a BA sa &ﬂ sel di dis| I( bs ba th bis be] bhe
2013 9-5 9 1.00 721 074 0 0.00] 1 011 0) 2 022 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
2014 0-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000| 0 0.00f 0 0.00] 0 0 0.00f 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2015 4915 58 118 37 176 .119 2 0.04 1002 0 20 041 1 26 27 055 0 0
2016 4513 66 147 28 175 217 0 0.00f 0 0.0 0 17 038 1 0 32 32 on 3 1
TOTAL 103-33) 133 129 72 378 .161 2 0.02 2 0.0: 39 0.38 1 1 58 59 057 3] 1

2016 SEASON HIGHS

Kills: 10, vs. Rider (8/26/16)
Digs: 3, occurred 3x's
Blocks: 5, occurred 2x's

CAREER HIGHS

Kills: 11, vs. Howard (9/18/15)
Digs: 6, vs. Howard (9/18/15)
Blocks: 5, occurred 2x's

#10 MEGAN SHARKEY « S| 5-10 | FR  BETTENDO

As a freshman (2016): Started all 13 games..averaging 5.20 assists per set...made
her first appearance as a Scarlet Knight in the season opener, posting 14 assists, two
aces and three digs...reached her career-best for the second time on the season with
26 assists vs. Seton Hall (9/17).

[ Sharkey, Megan ]

Season | SB-M k kis & ta DC|| a aA sa__sals| sd dig dis| rel bs ba th bis be] bhe
2016 46-13| 9 020 3 24 2500 239 520 12 026 10| 53 1.15] 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 3
TOTAL 46-13] 9 020 3 24 2500 239 520 12 026 10] 53 1.15] 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 3

RF, IOWA

CAREER HIGHS

Kills: 2, vs. Rider (8/26/16)
Assists: 26, occurred 2x's
Digs: 10, occurred 2x's
Aces: 2, occurred 3x's




2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

#12 TALIAHOLZE S| 6-0 | JR » WHEATON, ILL.

As a junior (2016): Saw action in all 13 matches...averaging 4.50 assists per set...
led the team with 14 assists in the opener vs. St. John's (8/26)...registered a sea-
son-best 24 assists vs. Seton Hall (9/17).

[ Holze, Talia |
Season | SD-M k kis e ta ;ﬂ a aA sa__sals| sé dig dis| 74 bs ba. th bis bé bhe
2014 78-28| 4 005 3 13 077) 243 3142 13 047 43 77 099 1 0 1 1 001 2 10
2015 21-10) 6 029 6 22 0000 87 4.14 3 0.14 9 20 0.95 1 0 1 1 005 3
2016 46-13) 0 0.0 2 2 -1.000{ 207 4.50) 2 004 24 38 083 0 0 0 0.0 10
TOTAL 145-51 10 007 11 37 -027| 537 370 18 012 76 135 0.93 2) 0 2 2 001 2 28

2016 SEASON HIGHS
Assists: 24, vs. Seton Hall (9/17/16)
Digs: 6, vs, New Hampshire (9/9/16)
Aces: 1, occurred 2x's

CAREER HIGHS

Assists: 38, vs. Duquesne (9/19/15)
Digs: 9, vs. Maryland (10/25/14)
Aces: 2, occurred 3x's

#14 TIAJA MCKNIGHT » MB | 6-2 | SO * LOS ANGELES, CALIF.

As a sophomore (2016): Saw action in four games, starting one...matched her 2016 SEASON HIGHS
career-high with five kills, along with three blocks against New Hampshire (9/9)...

registered five kills, a solo block, and a block assist vs. Seton Hall (9/17).

[ McKnight, Tiaja ]

Season | sn-ﬂ k kis e ta Dctl a a/sl sa salsl sel di dis| I bs ba th bis bel bhe

2015 2510 20 080 10 54 188 o0 o,oj 2 008 9 9 o,sj j 116 17 068 j 0

2016 9-4] 10 111 6 20 .200] 0 0.00] 0 0.00] 0f 1 011 0f 2 7 9 1.00 1 0

TOTAL 34-14] 30 088 16 74 189 0 0.0 2 0.06] 9| 10 0.2 3 23 26 076 0

Kills: 5, occurred 2x's

Assists:

Digs: 1, vs. Cleveland State (9/10/16)
Blocks: 3, vs New Hampshire (9/9/16)
Aces:

CAREER HIGHS

Kills: 5, occurred 3x's

Digs: 3, vs. Sacramento St. (8/28/15)
Blocks: 5, vs. Sacramento St. (8/28/15)
Aces: 1, occurred 2x's

As a freshman (2016): Started all 13 games at libero...named to the Bryant

Hampton Inn-vitational All-Tournament team, Ieadin? the team with 3.62 digs per

= setand seven service aces...registered a match-high four service aces in the win at

Bryant (8/27)...posted a career-high 22 digs against New Hampshire, along with
two service aces (9/9).

@

ur

e
suTOERS

15

[ Swackenberg, Karysa ]

SD'M k kis e ta d a BA sa__sals| se| dig dis| ré bs ba th bls bd bhe

46-13] 1 002 0 9 16 0.35] 15 0.33 5 148 3220 21 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
46-13) 1 002 0 9 M 16 0.35) 15 0.33 5 148 322 21 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

Season |
2016
TOTAL

#15 KARYSA SWACKENBERG e DS | 5-8 | FR * BRIGHTON, COLO.

CAREER HIGHS

Digs: 22, vs. New Hampshire (9/9/16)
Assists: 4, vs. lona (9/2/16)

Aces: 4, at Bryant (8/27/16)




2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

#16 BROOKE ENNERS » OH | 6-1 | JR ® SCOTCH PLAINS, N.J.

As a junior (2016): Saw action in three games, starting one...earned the starting
nod in her first appearance as a Scarlet Knight vs. Hartford (8/26), matching her ca-
reer-best with three kills.

[ Enners, Brooke |

sz | sprﬂ kK _Ks e ta ;ﬂ a aA a sas| sel dig dis vgl bs _ba _tb bis ng| bhe
2014* 1311 9 o069 2 22 31 o o0 o0 o000l 1 2 o018 2 o o o0 000 o o0
2016 6-3] 3 050 4 17 -.059) 0 0.00] 0 0.00 0 3 050 0 0 0 0.00 0
TOTAL 6-3] 3 050 4 17 -.059) 0 0.00] 0 0.00 0 3 0.50 0 0 0 0.00 0
*All 19-14) 12 063 6 39 154 0 0.00] 0 0.0 1 5 0.26] 0 0 0 0.00 0

2016 SEASON HIGHS
Kills: 3, vs. Hartford (8/27/16)
Digs: 2, vs. Hartford (8/27/16)

CAREER HIGHS
Kills: 3, 2x's (MR vs. Hartford (8/27/16)
Digs: 2, vs. Hartford (8/27/16)

#17 LAUREN CLOYD « MB | 6-3 | SR « CHAMPAIGN, ILL.

W TGLRS

177

As a senior (2016): Started all13 games...finished second on the team with 39 total
blcoks...registered a career-high nine blocks in the opener vs. St. John's (8/26)...
posted 10 kills at yale (9/3), while also tying for the team lead with six blocks...
earned All-Tournament honors at the Cherry & White Challenge after leading the
team with a .310 hitting percentage and a total of 34 kills in three contests (9/9-
10)...led the team in kills in all three matches, including a season-high 15 kill
against New Hampshire (9/9/16)...named to the Rutgers Invitational all-tournament
team after averaging 2.27 kills per setand 1.00 blocks per set across the three-game
event (9/16-17).

[ Cloyd, Lauren ]

Season | SD-M k kis e ta ﬂ aﬁ sa__sals| sé dig dis| rel bs a th bls be] _ bhe

&

a
2013 60-16( 118 1.97 49 287 240 2 003 1002 14 10 0.17] 0f 7 53 60 1.00 9 2
2014 114-33 212 186 105 580 .184f 3 003 0 0.00 0 39 0.34 1 3 79 82 072 10] 4
2015 105-31 228 217 91 500 .232 5 0.5 0 0.00 30 029 3 5 83 8 084 16| 0
2016 46-1 16 252 41 276 .27 2 0.04 1002 16 0.3 1 0 5 50 109 3 0
TOTAL 325-93) 674 207 286 1733 .22 12 0.04 2 001 1 95 0.2 5 15 265 280 086 3 6

2016 SEASON HIGHS

Kills: 15, vs. New Hampshire (9/9/16)
Digs: 4, vs. Rider (8/26/16)

Blocks: 9, vs. St. John's (8/26/16)

CAREER HIGHS

Kills: 17, vs. Maryland (10/25/14)
Digs: 5, occurred 2x's

Blocks: 9, vs. St. John's (8/26/16)

#18 JASMINE STACKHOUSE » MB | 6-3 | FR * DETROIT, MICH.

As a freshman (2016): Started 12 of 13 matches..leads the team with 1.39 blockes
per set with a total of 39 blocks...registered a four-match streak of six or more blocks
per contest...has led the team in blocks in three consecutive contests...registered
seven blocks in the sweep of Bryant (8/27).

[ Stackhouse, Jasmine |

Season | sn-ﬂ k kis Gl ta DC|| a BA sa &ﬁ Sel di dis| I bs

2016 3713 42 114 25 99 172 0 0.00] 0 0.00 0 2 0.09) 0 1 46
TOTAL 3713 42 114 25 99 172 0 0.00] 0 0.00] 0 2 0.05 1 46

th bl by bhe
47 127 0
47 127 0

CAREER HIGHS

Kills: 6, vs. Rider (8/26/16)
Digs: 1, occured 2x's

Blocks: 7, at Bryant (8/27/16)




2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

#19 MICAELA ANDERSON « OH | 6-1| SR * LA CANADA, CALIF.

As a senior (2016): Saw action in four games, starting three...posted five kills in 2016 SEASON HIGHS
the opener vs. St. John's (8/26)...earned first start of the season in win over Rider ~ Kills: 9, vs.lona(9/2/16)
(8/26), notching four digs, a kill and a block...added nine kills and three blocks in ~ Digs: 4 vs.Rider (8/26/16)
the victory over lona (9/2). LA (A1)

CAREER HIGHS
) - Kills: 22, vs. Robert Morris (8/31/13)
U TGERS

Digs: 10, vs. Robert Morris (8/31/13)

| 1 q Blocks: 4, vs. Nebraska (10/31/14)

[ Anderson, Micaela |

Season | sp-ﬂ k kis e ta ﬂ aA sa__sals| se| dig dis| ré bs ba tb bls bé bhe

a

2013 65-22 148 228 81 441 152 5 0.08 7 01 15 70 1.08 19 0 2 21032 3 0
2014 3213 59 184 32 186 .145 4 012 3 0.09) 4 28 088 6] 2 8 10 031 0 0
2015 28-11| 47 168 29 156 .15 2 0.07] 1004 5 12 043 0 0 4 4 014 1 0
2016 13-4 18 138 12 65 .092 0 0.00] 0 0.00f 0 8 0.62] 2) 0 6 6 046 0 0
TOTAL 138-50] 272 1.97 154 848 139 11 008 11 008 24 118 086 27 2 39 4 030 4 0

#23 MIKAELA MATTHEWS * MB | 6-1 | 5TH- SR * SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

As a Sth-year senior (2016): Started all 13 games...has posted six or more blocks 2016 SEASON HIGHS
in five contests...registered a .389 hitting percentage with nine kills and two blocks ~ Kills: 9, occurred 3¢’
in win over Rider (8/26)...named to the Yale Invitational All-Tournament Team after Dl'gs;(f_'gs' R";er(gm’l’l“;)/
posting a team-high .605 hitting percentage and 1.25 blocks per set across the 2(';;2' O'CZZ'";;O;XE" (47n8)
three gi]ames...hit a.727 clip (8-for-11) in the victory over lona (9/2)...finished two -
shy of her career-best with eight blocks vs. Seton Hall (9/17). CAREER HIGHS
Kills: 19, at Cincinnati (11/27/13)
Digs: 4, occurred 2x's
Blocks: 10, occurred 2x's

[ Matthews, Mikaela |

a/sl sa sa/sl sel dig ds| rg bs ba th bls bel bhe

Season | sn»mnl k kis & ta Dctl

a
2012 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 .000f 0 0.00 0 0.00f 0 0 0.00] 0 0 0 0 000 0 0
2013 7825 114 146 45 299 231 2 00 0 0.00] 5 25 032 1 14 8 9% 123 1 0
2014 11433 188 165 62 481 262 2 0.0 6 0.0 6 15 0.3 7 105 112 098 1
2015 5718 85 149 36 235 .209 2 00 0 0.0 2 12 021 5 5 61 107 0
2016 4613 76 165 20 157 .35 0 0.0 9 0.2 1 19 041 4 55 59 128 0
TOTAL 295-89 463 157 163 1172 .25 6 0.0: 15 0.0 2 71024 30 298 328 111 1
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2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

Rutgers vs Rider (Aug 26, 2016 at Smithfield, R.l.)

Volleyball Box Score
The Automated ScoreBook

Hartford vs Rutgers (Aug 27, 2016 at Smithfield, R.l.)

Attack serve Block Attack serve Block Serve Block
# St John's s| kK E TA  pot| Ast|sA SE|Re| Dig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts #_Rutgers s| kK E TA  Pot| ast|sA se|Re| Dig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts # _Hartford s| K SA SE|RE| big 65 oA BF [aHE|_pts
5 TRABALLI, Gaia 31 3 21 381 1 40 3 o o - 5 Fletcher, Meme S 1ol 3 13[ o0 1 o o - 3 Mangual, Astrid 31 2 2l of 3]0 of of -
& BIANCHIN, Margherita 3 12 8 3 25 1|2 1|2/ 6 0 3 o o - 10 Sharkey, Megan 4 2 0 3 o 1/ o 8 0 o o o - B PR 3 9 o 53 2o oo o
7 DIMAULO. Erica 3| 2 1 a4 250 39| 1 1|0 8 1 0 o o - 17 Cloyd, Lauren 4 8 4 30 o ol o 4 0 4 o o - 10 3| 4 13 o 1[0 1 o o -
18 KARKKAINEN, Mona 3l 3 1 6 33| oo oo 11 3 o o - 18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 4 6 2 14 o o/ o ofo 5 o o - 13 3 9 o of ol 3 o1 of o -
28 MOSS, Danisha 3l 4 1 8 375 oo oo o235 o o - 19 Anderson, Micaela 4 1 4 o1 o ol o 40 1 o o - 14 3 3 o oo 10 1 0o o -
3 CAST. Julia 3 12 5 21 33| oo 2/ o 200 2 o o - 25 Matihews, Mikaela 4l 9 2 18 2 2/ 0 60 2 1| o - % 3| 4 o of ol ofo o of of -
3 LOBDELL, Alexandria 3l o o o o0 o o oo 30 0 o o - 3 Dufin, Jilian 1l 0 1 4 o oo 10 0 o o - 1 3 o 0o 21 10 0 o o -
24 D'AMORE. Delaney 3l o o o 00| 2| 0 ol o 10 o o o - 6 Hill, Phallynn 4l 0 0 o 2 2/ 1 9l 0 o o o - 5 1 o o o/ of 1o o of of -
Totals 3 as 18 w2 22| as 4 5| o] a5 4 16 of o - s Trimble, Cole 3 10 3 16 o oo 20 1 0o o - 7 3 o 0 2/ 1 30 0 o o -
12 Holze, Talia 4 0 0 o o 3o 30 o0 o 1 - 8 3 o o o2 700 0 of of -
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 12.0 15 4 0 o o 2 ol 6 15/ 0 0 of of - v il o o of 1 o 0 o of o -
ETA Pot Totals Al a7 21 e 7810 65| 0 & 1] 1] - 2 Kachmar, Jordyn il o o ool oo o of o -
112 219 526 SET SCORES 1 2 3 Team Rocords: Totals 3l 20 30 6 22l 0 4 o o -
2 17 837 243 St John's (3) 25 25 25 10 Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 7.0
3 15 936 167 Ruigers (0) 721 19 04 Set K ETA Pet Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 2.0
T 8 832 000 SET SCORES 12 4 Team Records: Set ETA Pt
2 16 739 231 Rutgers (3) 13 25 25 25 1- T 12 430 267 SET SCORES 1 2 3 Team Records:
3 10 831 065 Rider (1) 25 20 19 16 1 2 13 531 258 Harttord (0) 221 9 03
Attack Serve Block 4 13 432 281 3 5 620 -0 Rutgers (3) 25 25 25 21
#_Rutgers s| kK E TA  pot| Ast|sA sE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
3 Duffin, Jilian 3 4 6 16 -125] 0] 0 of o] 00 3 o o -
5 Fletcher, Meme 3| 8 7 32 03| 1|0 12 30 2 o o - " Attack Serve Block
%o Sharkey, Megan 3l o 1 2 so| 11 2 o o 30 o0 o o - #_Rider s| kK E TA  Pot| ast|sa sE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts Attack Block
17 Cloyd, Lauren 3 s 1 11 384] o| o ol o oo e o o - 12 Shanefield, Evelyn 3[4 2 9 222 oo of o 1] 1 4 o o - #_Rutgers s| K E 1A sa s|RE| pig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
18 Stackhouse, Jasmine i 2 1 3 33| oo oo oo 1 0 o - 14 Logan, Savannah 4l 3 4 17 .o 0| 2 2|2/ 4 0 1 0 of - 5 Fletcher, Meme 315 2 27 Ao afo 2 of of -
25 Matthews, Mikael sl 3 1 6 33 o 1 1o 10 3 1| o - 17 Griffin, Kaitlyn 4l 7 4 16 88| o| 1 2/ ol 30 4 o of - 10 Sharkey, Megan 3l 11 2 il of 2/ 0 0 of 1| -
& Hill,Phallynn 3l o o o o0 o o 1 1 6 o o o o - 18 Ackermann, Ryan 4l 6 2 31 20| of 2 1|3 3 0o 4 o o - 16 Enners, Brooke 3 3 3 10 of o 20 0 o of -
s Trimble, Cole 3l 2 3 11 os| oo o o 30 4 1| o - 21 Koval, Veronica 4l o o o 000 15 4 2/ o 9 o o of of - 17 Cloyd, Lauren 3l 9 3 1 of of oo 2 2 o -
12 Holze, Talia 3 0 o o .o 14 0o 2/ o 1 0 o o o - 45 Borio, Jennifer 4/ 4 5 22 .ms| of o of o 10 3 o o - 18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 3l 4 o 5 ol o ol o 3 o of -
NS DAl 3l o o 1 00| o o o o 5 0 0 o o - 1 Runyon, Rachelle 4 o o o 000 ofo o2 10 0 o o - 23 Matthews, Mikaela 3l 5 0 6 2 o o 1 1 o of -
19 Anderson, Micacla 2l s 2 11 213 ol o ol 1 10 2 o o - 2 Riede, Hailey 4 1 3 13 -1s4| 0| 0 of o 1|0 2 o of - 3 Duffin, Jilian 2l 0 0 o of o 10 0 o of -
Totals 3 2s 22 e ors| 26 5 5| 4] 2| 0 2¢ 2 o - 4 Aldaya, Emma 4l o o o 000 2| 0o ofof 140 o0 o o - & Hill, Phallynn 3 1 0 1 1000 2l 1] 7/ 0 0 of of -
o Shelo, Alexa 10 1 2 5 2000 of 0 of o 30 0 o o - & Trimble, Cole 3 5 0 10 of 1| o/ 0o o of of -
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 12.0 11 Wiliams, Perry 2| 2 2 7 o00| of o of o oo 1 o o - 12 Holze, Talia 3 0 0o o il ol 1f0 0 of 1| -
Set K ETA Pat 13 Holland, Devyn 4l 1 o 3 33 12| 1 10 8 0o 0 o of - 15 Karysa 3l 0 0 o of 1] 13l 0 0 o] of -
T 10 824 083 Site: Smithfield, R.. (Chace Athletic Ctr) 15 Guzman, Briana 3l 3 2 8 .a25] oo o o oo 3 o o - Totals 3@ o 78 s s 1 8 2] 2] -
2 9 631 097 Date: Aug 26, 2016 Altend: 40 Time: 1 Totals 4 52 26 131 0| 2910 8 7] @8 1 22 o o -
3 10 838 053 Referees: Zach Droesch, Eric Ngai Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 12.0 Set K ETA Pt
Set K ETA P 116 529 379 Site: Smithfield, R (Chace Athetic Ctr)
110 227 2% S i 29 R (i 2 14 327 407 Date: Aug 27, 2016 Attend: 69 Time: 1:20
2 8 636 056 Date: Aug 26, 2016 Aftend: Time: 313 122 545 Referees: Jorge Limeres, Ditmars Veinbachs
3 5 831 o Referees: Zach Droesch, Eric Ngai
4 91037 oz
Volleyball Box Score Volleyball Box Score Volleyball Box Score
The Automated ScoreBook e Automated ScoreBook The Automated ScoreBook
Rutgers vs Bryant (Aug 27, 2016 at Smithfield, R.I.) Rutgers vs lona (09/02/16 at New Haven, Conn.) Albany vs Rutgers (09/03/16 at New Haven, Conn.)
Attack Serve Block Attack Serve Block Attack Serve Block
# Rutgers s| K E TA  Ppct| Ast|sa SE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE| BH| Pts #_Rutgers s| kK E Pot| Ast|sa SE[RE| pig|es A BE|BHE| Pts #_Albany s| Kk E Pot| Ast|sa se|Re| ig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pis
5 Fletcher, Meme 313 4 33 273] 0| 2 o[ 0] 9 0 2 of o 5 Fletcher, Meme 413 9 a3 a21[ 1] 0 of 2[ 12[ 0 2 o of - > LEINDECKER Laini 3[ 13 4 28 21| o 0o of 1| 5 1 1 o o -
10 Sharkey, Megan 3l 0 o o 000 20/ 1 ol o 30 0 o o 10 Sharkey, Megan 4 2 o 2 1000 19| 2 1/ 0| 5 0 0o of o - 11 CAMERON Kelly 3l 3 1 10 200 31| 2 of of s/ 0 1 of 2 -
ORI s e e o s Siahouse, b a5 55 on oloola ofos 1 o : 7 PANSEN Gabrole. S 10 2 o o1l oo oo 1
ckhouse, Jasmine - - ,Gabrielle -
b i:‘a:ek;z#seMia;e'l"ame HEE - I R R R 19 Anderson, Micacla 4l 9 3 20 2071 ol o ol o 1o 3 o of - 20 OCONNELL Courtney 3 5 3 14 143 ol 0 o o 200 0o 1 of -
» 3l 3 1 10 300 ol o olo 30 21 o 25 Matihews, Mikaela 4/ 8 o 11 72| o| 1 ool oo 5 o o - 2 DOLANAmanda 3l 7 3 14 28| ol o of of oo 1 of of -
b 3l 0 o 1 ool ol 1 12 8 o0 o o o 6 Hill, Phallynn 4 0o o o ool ofo 2 3 6 0o o0 o o - 4 HOLMES Nina 3l o o o wooof 11 1ol o 0o o of of -
5 ol e e E. & Trimble, Cole 4 4 2 12 .67 of 0 ol of o 0o 3 o o - 7 OTERONicole 3l o o o oo 4 2 1o 11/ 0 o of 1 -
- 3 o o "o ool 150 2o 20 0 o 1 12 Holze, Talia 4 0o o o oo 22(1 2o 5 0 0 of 1 - & MCCAULEY Mikala 2l 0 o o oo of 1 o of oo o of o -
5 Swackenberg, Kava 3 mmommommTaiooo |2 wawt (w2 |t |womomo jmo e e e e b BEVERINC i o e e ) o e e
1s_Enners, brooke i o o 3 oo dlooo oloooo R N IR NN I R B B B e e e
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9.0 TaamatickBySet TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 11.0 Team Atack By Set. TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 6.0
Set K ETA Pt
T 1 222 409 SET SCORES 12 4 Team Records: T 14 429 385 SET SCORES 1 3 Team Records:
114336 306 SET SCORES 1 3 Team Records: 2 14 835 A7t Rutgers (3) 25 25 22 25 41 2 14 642 19 Abany (3) 25 26 25 14
2 11 531 .194 :“‘g“!"éz) ;f f; g g% 3 13 737 182 lona (1) 22 21 25 18 05 3 12 628 214 Rutgers (0) 19 24 21 42
3 16 540 275 ryant (0) 4 12 528 250
Attack Serve Block Attack Serve Block
Attack Serve | Block # _lona s| kK E TA Pt ast|sa sE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts # _Rutgers s| K E TA Pt ast|sa sE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
# 5K € TA Potl AstiSA SERE Dig BS BA BE BH_FPts 1 Ferrelt, Kait 4 1 o0 3 333 5] 2 1] 0 9 0 0 of 4 - 3 Duffin, Jillan 3[4 4 15 o000 ol 0 of of 2 0 3 of of -
2 VEND”UOU Erica 3l 0 0 0 000 3]0 0 1 70 0 0 0 s Archibald, Claire 4 18 7 40 25| 2| 2 3[4 9 0o 1 of of - 5 Fletcher, Meme 3l 6 6 20 w000l 1[0 2/ 2/ e o 1 of of -
7 ROBBINS, Kiley 3l 7 6 30 .03 00 00 10 1 0 0 5 Damnaby, Kassandra 3 3 6 16 -1 o/ 0 oo 20 0 of o - 10 Sharkey, Megan 3 o 0 o 000 20 1 oo 20 0 of 0 -
11 SPERRY, Klrstyn 3] 4 6 21 -095) 10| 1 0| Of 2| 0 2 Of 1 6 Pacatte, Gabrielle 4 o 3 5 -s0] 2|1 2|2 70 0 of o > 17 Cloyd, Lauren 3 8 2 13 42| of o 1 1| 1/ 0 2 of o -
15 KATZEN, Vika 3| 4 0 11 364 17) 1 2 0f 13| 0 1 0| 1 15 White, Kar 4 8 2 20 300 of o ofof o1 0 o o - 18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 3l 4 2 8 250 ol o ool oo 6 of o -
16 LUNSFORD, Alexandra 3| 6 3 15 2000 0 1 0 0 20 3 1 0 15 Bonsignore, Mia 4l 7 2 a7 204 of 1 10| 23 2 0o 1| - 23 Matthews, Mikaela 3l 9 2 14 00 of 2 of of of 1 2 of of -
17 RICHMEYER, Grace 3| 6 3 14 214 0/ 0 0 Of 11 0 1 0 0 7 Campbell, Shaina il 0 o o .00 of 0 oo o0 o o o - 6 Hill, Phallynn 3 0 o o oo of 1 o of 4 0 o of of -
1 RUFFIEUX, Margot 1 1 0 3 .333 0/ 0 0/ 0 00 0 0 0 8 Paolucci, Jessica 4 o o o 000 4/ 0 ofof 1] 0 0 o o0 - & Trimble, Cole 3 3 2 9 .an| ol o of o o0 2 1 0 -
3 KINGI, Kingi 2 0 0 0 .000 00 O 2 11j 0 0 0 0 10 Gannon, Amanda 3l 3 2 10 00l of o of 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 12 Holze, Talia 3 0 0 o0 000 10 1 0 5 0 0 0f 3 -
6 DePOUW, Sara 3] 5 3 16 .25 0/ 0 O/ 0O 30 0 O O 22 Dunahugh, Lauren 4 0 o 000 o 2 ol ol 4 0o 0 o o0 - 15 Swackenberg, Karysa 3l o 0 1 000 of 0 of 3 9/ 0o 0 0 o0 -
8  KIM, Nikki 3 0 0 o0 .000f Of 1 Of 3 6/0 0 0 0 24 Bannister, Taylor 4/ 7 2 13 385 0|0 ofof oo 1 0 o0 . Team 2
12 GOULD, Carissa i o o o .00 1[0 of 1 o0 0 o o Team 1 Totals 3 e 18 e m0| 31 4 4] 8 2] 1 % 1] 3 -
Team 1 Totals A a7 22 128 15| 43] & 7| 6 4] 4 4 0] 5
Totals. 3 33 21 110 09| 31] 4 2| 8| 46] 0 8 1] 2 Toam Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9.0
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 6.0 et K ETA Pot
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 4.0 Set K ETA Pt 19 729 069 Site: New Haven, Conn. (Payne-Whitney)
TA_ P T i2 728 179 R e (i i) 2 15 535 286 Date: 09/03/16  Attend: 85 Time: 1:23
1 15 942 143 G SRIEICE) R (e ) 2 11 636 139 Date: 09/02116  Attend: 106 Time: 1:56 310 625 160 Referees: Zach Droesch, Jorge Limares
27 430 .100 7,2016 Attend: 198 Time: 1:20 3 15 433 333 Referees: Kathleen Ferraraccio, Zach Droesch
3 11 838 .079 Referces: Ditimars Veinbachs, Brian Nobrega 4 9 72 074
Volleyball Box Score Volleyball Box Score Volleyball Box Score
The Automated ScoreBook The Automated ScoreBook The Automated ScoreBook
Rutgers vs Yale (09/03/16 at New Haven, Conn.) Rutgers vs UNH (Sep 09, 2016 at Philadelphia, Pa.) CSU vs Rutgers (Sep 10, 2016 at Philadelphia, Pa.)
Attack serve Block Attack Sorve Block Attack serve Block
#_Rutgers s| Kk E 1A pet| ast|sa se|Re| big|Bs Ba BE|BHE| Pts # _Rutgers s| kK E 1A Pet| ast|sa sE[Re| Dig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts " s| kK E TA Pt ast|sa se|Re| pig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts
5 Duffin, Jilian 5| 12 3 26 34| 0l 0 0l of 1] 0 0 2| of 120 5 Duffin, Jilian 47 3 20 200 of 0o ol of 30 o of of 70 1 DOHAR Rachael 3 0 o o oo 1] 1 of o 30 o o o 10
5 Fletcher, Meme 5| 16 9 49 143 1| 0 of of 17| 0 2 of of 170 5 Fletcher, Meme 4/ 4 8 a1 .o of 1 of 3 110 2 o of 6o 2 MIDDLEBROOKS Alexis 3l 8 2 15 a400] of 3 of of 1| 0 2 of of 120
10 Sharkey, Megan 5| 1 o 3 33| 2| 1 ol of 10 0 0 of of 20 10 Sharkey, Megan 4 1 1 3 o000 21 0 1] of 10| 0 0 of of 10 3 SLAPPYAaliyah 3l 4 3 12 083 of o oo 20 3 o o ss5
17 Cloyd, Lauren 5| 10 5 24 208 of o of of 3 0 & of of 130 17 Cloyd, Lauren 4| 15 7 35 229 2/ 0 of o 1|0 3 of of 165 7 STOVER Rachel 3l 6 1 11 455 ol 0 of of 1/ 0 1 of of 65
18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 5| 4 1 10 300 ol o oo 11 5 o of 75 1 Stackhouse, Jasmine 2l 1 2 7 13| of o of o ofo 2 1 of 20 10 KAUTH,Grace 3l 12 4 21 381 1| 0o 2/ 1| 4 0 o 1| o 120
23 Matthews, Mikaela 5| 9 1 13 615 ol o 1l o 1|1 6 of of 130 23 Matthews, Mikaela 4 4 3 20 05 of o 10 sl 1 2 o of 60 12 KILNER Gina 3l 4 1 8 3750 35| 1 1| 0| 6 0o 1 of of 55
& Hill Phallyn 5| o o o o0 30 1f1 710 0 of of 00 & Hill, Phallynn 4 o o o o0 of 1 1/2 20 0o o of 10 6 HUDGENS Christina 2l o o o 000 of o ofof 10 0 o o 00
8 Trimble, Cole 5| 3 2 13 or7| of o ol o 30 3 of 1 45 & Trimble, Cole 4 7 2 14 37| ol o ofof 20 1 o of 75 11 GREGA Shannon 3l o o o .00 1| 0 ofof s o o o o o0
12 Holze, Talia 5/ o o o 00| 21| 0 3 of 5 0 0 of 1 00 12 Holze, Talia 4 0o o o o0 17/ o 2/ of 6l 0 o of of 00 13 VERBIAK Jordan 3l o o 1 ool of 1 10 3 0 o o o 10
15 Swackenberg, Karysa 5| o o 1 00| 1|1 ofof 14/ 0 0o of of 10 14 McKnight, Tiaja 2l s o 5 100 of o of o of1 2 o of 70 16 SKEENS Sara 3| 11 4 20 30| 1/ 0 of 1| 1/ 0 3 of of 125
Team 1 s Karysa 4 1 o 2 500 1| 2 of 5 22| 0 0o of of 30 18 DARDEN,Tyra 1l o o o .00 of 0o ofof o o o o of oo
Totals 5] 55 21 13 2| s2] 2 5| 2| 62| 2 2 2| 2| 700 Team 2 Team 1
Totals W a5 2 147 28] a1] 4 5| 12| ez 2 12 1 of 570 Totals 3] 45 15 8 4| ] 6 4] 3] a1] 0 10 1] o 560
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 13.0
Sel K ETA Pct Sideout Pet Toam Attack By St TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0 Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0
T 7 5232 062 1125 43%  SETSCORES 12 3 4 5 TeamRecords: Set ETA Pot Sideout Pet Set K ETA Pct Sideout Pot
2 11 433 212 1224 50%  Rugers(2) 13 21 25 25 10 43 5 s 06T esi B seTscomes 12 3 4 1 16 4 26 462 1420 69%  SETSCORES 1 2 3 Toam Records:
3 16 320 448 1523 5%  Yale(d) 25 25 22 17 15 30 2 13 733 182 1325 51%  Rugers(1) 19 23 25 13 2 15 630 300 1522 68%  CSUQ) 25 25 25 62
4 13 527 206 1247 70% 3 17 337 378 1418 77%  UNHQ) 25 25 18 25 3 14 532 281 1319 68%  Ruigers(0) 19 22 18 45
5 8 418 222 815 5% 4 4 832 s 725 28% w261 6%
S04 5% a9 stn
Attack Serve Block
#_Yale s| kK E 1A pet| ast|sa se|Re| pig|Bs Ba BE|BHE| Pts Attack Serve Block Attack Sorve Block
3 Gibbons, Kaitlyn 5| 10 5 26 192 0l 0 1] o 2| 0 2 1 of 110 " s| Kk E TA  Pet| ast|sa sE[Re| Dig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts # _Rutg s| kK E TA Pt ast|sa se|Re| pig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Ps
9 Wirth, Kelley 5| 24 o 54 278 o 0o 2/ 1| 8 o 2 of of 250 5 Kennedi Smith 31 6 10 -s0] o[ 0 ol of 30 o of of 10 5 Duffin, Jilian 3 3 5 11 -1e2] 0] 0 of 2| of 0 2 o] of 40
10 Aitkenhead, Kate 5| 5 1 8 500 ol o oo 10 3 o o 65 6 SerenaMueller 4/ 9 4 16 312| ol o of ol 2/ 0 2 of of 100 5 Fletcher, Meme 3l 8 3 23 2171 of 1 oo 4 o 1 o o 95
13 Crawford, Kelsey 5| 3 o 6 500 27| 0 of of 8 0 o of of 30 o Emiy Tanski 4 10 3 33 212 1| 3 1] of 14| 0 1 of of 135 10 Sharkey, Megan 3l o o 2 ool 19 o 3 0| 2/ 0 o o o o0
17 Steinberg, Brittani 5| 11 7 3 11| ol 1 2/ 1| 15| 0 1 of of 125 13 Demi M 4l 9 4 3 ae1| 1| 1 4 o 1] 0 2 1| o| 110 14 McKnight, Tiaja 2 o 1 3 -3 ol o ofof 10 2 1 o 10
19 Dixt, Shreya 5| 8 2 18 333 2|0 1/ 0 of 0 3 of of 95 14 Keelin Severtson 4 2 o 6 333 394 1/0 50 0 o of 60 17 Cloyd, Lauren 3l 14 0 20 700 of o of of 2 0 2 1| of 150
5 Malias, Gray 3l o o 1 00| of o oo 10 0 of o 00 20 Courtney Bowman 4 12 6 43 40| 1| 2 of of 7| 1 3 of of 165 25 Matthews, Mikaela 3 4 1 9 33 o1 3 o oo 7 o o 85
o ) 5| 11 3 22 364 ol 0 of of of 1 1 of of 125 1 Hannah Petke 1 0 o o ool of o of o oo o o o oo 6 Hill, Phallyn 3l o o o ooof of o of 3 20 0o o o o0
21 Swanson, Kate 5/ o o 1 00| 12| 1 of of 14/ 0 0 of of 10 10 Molly Wotton 3l 3 1 13 54| of o ol of 10 o 1| of 30 8 Trimble, Cole 3l 6 4 15 .43 ol o ol of 1/ 0 5 of of 85
2 Amauleu Frann 5| o o 1 oo 22| 0 2/ o] 90 o of 1 oo 1 Logan Welt 4 1 o 1 100| of o 2/ 1| 4/ 0 o o of 10 12 Holze, Talia 3l 0o o o ool 16 1 1 0 1 0 o o 1 10
5 72 27 173 20| 63] 2 8 2| s8] 1 12 1] 1] 810 15 Sara Carlson 4 0o o o o0 of 2 of 2 2 0 0 o of 20 15 Swackenberg, Karysa 3 o o o ool 1| 0 ofof s o o o o o0
1 Gabri Olhava 10 0 o o ool of o of o oo o o o 00 16 Enners, Brooke 2l o 1 4 -2 oo ofof 10 0 o of 00
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 7.0 17 Sarah Shelton 1/ 1 0o 1 1000 of o of of of o 0 of of 10 18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 1 1 1 2 000 o/ 0 of0f o0 1 0 o 15
Set K _ETA Pct Sideout Pt Team 1 Team 1
T 17 436 361 11-13 84%  Site: New Haven, Conn. (Payne-Whitney) Totals A a8 20 1 1| 2] 1z 5| 4] e7] 1 8 2] of 0 Totals 3 @ 16 89 22 | 3 7| 6] 23] 0 20 2| 1] 490
2 18 740 275 1322 59%  Date:09/03/16  Attend: 623 Time: 220
3 17 743 233 1424 58%  Referees: Zach Droesch, Kathy Ferraraccio Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0 Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10.0
4 10 734 088 1225 47% et K ETA Pct Sideout Pt Set K ETA Pct Sideout Pot
5 10 220 400 810 80% 12 3 4 5 Toml T 15 645 200 1420 69% Site: Philadelphia, Pa. (McGonigle Hall) T 10 625 160 1324 54% Site: Philadelphia, Pa. (McGonigle Hall)
s 61%  Tiescores 18 15 8 5 37 2 14 635 229 1423 60%  Date:Sep09,2016 Atiend: Time: 2 14 331 355 1525 60%  Date: Sep 10,2016 Allend:55 Time:1:28
Leadchanges 1 3 7 1 1 13 3 9 544 091 1425 56%  Referees 3 12 733 52 1224 50%
410 730 100 713 53% w073 s
o8 6% 1 2 3 4 Toal 1 2 3 Tol
Tie scores 110 08 0 19 Tie scores. 5 7 4 16
Leadchanges 0 6 3 0 9 Leadchanges 1 3 0 4



2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

Volleyball Box Score

The Automated ScoreBook
Rutgers vs Temple (Sep 10, 2016 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

Volleyball Box Score
Automated ScoreBook
Princeton vs Rutgers (Sep 16, 2016 at New Brunswick, N.J)

Volleyball Box Score
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Seattle vs Rutgers (Sep 16, 2016 at New Brunswick, N.J)

Attack Serve Block Attack Serve Block
# _Rutgers s| Kk E 1A Pet| Ast|sa sE|Re| Dig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts #_Princeton s| kK E pet| Ast|sA SE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
3 Duffin, Jilian 31 4 8 -as| o[ 0 oo 10 2 1 of 20 7 SKaver, Caroline 32 o0 4 500 of o of o o2 o 1 of 40
5 Fletcher, Meme 3 5 5 26 000 of o 12 7|0 1 1| of s5 10 Peterkin, Dev 3l 8 8 24 00| 1| 2 of 1| 7/ 0 3 of of 15
10 Sharkey, Megan 3 o o 1 oo 8 o ofo 160 0o o of o0 12 Nussbaum, Claire 3 2 o 2 1000 32| 0o of of 6 0o o 1| of 20
17 Cloyd, Lauren 3l 5 5 16 000 of o of o ofo 1 o of 55 13 Ibe, Nnenna 3l 6 1 10 500 of o ofof o1 3 o of 85
16 Stackhouse, Jasmine 2l 2 2 6 000 of o ofo ofo 2 1 of 30 17 O'Connell, Maggie 3l 9 3 15 400 of o of o 2/ 0 o o of 90
23 Matthews, Mikael 3l 5 3 13 54| of o 1/ 0| of 0o & o of 80 22 Mattaliano, Cara 3l 12 5 a3 22| 1| 3 1| 1| 13 0 o of of 150
6 Hill, Phallynn 3 0o o o o0 of o 13 s 0 0 o of 00 2 Huber, Maddie 3 o o o 000 1] 0o 2/ o e 0o o o of oo
& Trimble, Cole 3 5 3 19 05| of o of o 3 0o 4 o of 70 6 Bartlett, Mary Clair 3l o o o ooo| 1| 1 10| o o o o of 10
12 Holze, Talia 3l o o o oo 10| 0 1[0 2/ 0 o o of oo 2 Matthews, Kelly 3l o o o o0 1] 0 2/ o 70 o o of oo
15 Karysa 3l o o o oo ofo 11| 40 o o of oo Team 1
Totals 3 23 22 8 011 18 o 5] 6 23] 0 16 3] 0 310 Totals 3 a0 17 8 20| w1] 5 6 3] a1] 3 6 2| of 510
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0 Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 6.0
Set ETA Pot Sideout Pot K_ETA Pct Sideout Pot
1 8 729 03 724 29%  SETSCORES 1 2 3 Team Records: 4 737 189 1524 62%  SETSCORES 1 2 3 Team Records:
2 6 729 -0 1225 47%  Rugers(0) 13 14 18 46 13 427 333 1522 68%  Princelon (3) 25 25 25 53
3 9 831 032 1324 54%  Temple(3) 25 25 25 43 12 624 250 913 69%  Rulgers(0) 23 2 12 47
273 a3 058 66
Attack Serve Block Attack Serve Block
#_Temple s| Kk _E T Pot| Ast|SA SE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts # _Rutgers s| Kk _E Pot| Ast|SA SE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
1 ASCI, Irem 311 6 25 200 2[ 0 1] of 5[ 0 3 of of 125 3 Duffin, Jillian 37 3 18 222] o] 0 o of 0 2 of o| 8o
4 DEAK va 3l 8 1 12 583 of 1 4f of 2| 0 2 of of 100 5 Fletcher, Meme 3l 6 5 23 043 of 0o of o 30 1 o of 65
5 PERIC, Dara 3 1 o 5 200 of 3 10 30 0o o of 40 10 Sharkey, Megan 3 o o 1 o00| 17| 1 2|/ o 2 0 o of 2 10
7 COUNDOURIDES, Kyra 3 3 o 4 750 30| 1 2| of 13 0 0 o of 40 17 Cloyd, Lauren 3 9 3 20 300 of 1 10| o o 3 o of 115
1 OVERTON, Kirsten 3l 6 2 15 27| o 0 oo 1o 6 1l of 90 18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 3l 4 3 9 411 o| o of o oo 4 o of 60
16 RAPACZ, lzzy 3l 8 1 14 500 of 1 1o 7|0 5 o of 115 23 Matthews, Mikaela 3 3 o 7 42| oo oo 1 0 7 o of 65
3 HEIRAKUJI, Mia 3 o o o o0 s o 1o 7o o o of oo 6 Hill, Phallynn 3l o 1 2 -sof 1|0 12 4 0 o o of o0
15 DAVIS, Tyler 3l 5 2 14 214 1] 0 ol o ofo o o of so s Trimble, Cole 3l 2 1 11 09| of o of o 1 0 5 o of 45
Totals sl a2 12 e 337 38| 6 10| 0] 8] 0 16 1] 0] 560 12 Holze, Talia 3 o 1 1 .tooo| 11| 0 4 0| 1] 0 0o of 1| o0
15 Swackenberg, Karysa 3l o o o 000 of 1 1| 2| 15 o o of of 10
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0 Team 2
Set K ETA Pct Sideout Pct Totals 3 a1 17 @2 52| 29] 3 9| 6| 27 0 22 0] 3| 450
T 13 433 273 814 57% Site: Philadelphia, Pa. (McGonigle Hall)
2 15 327 444 1214 85%  Date:Sep10,2016 Attend: 401 Time: 1:27 Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 11.0
3 14 529 310 1419 73%  Referees Set ETA Pct Sideout Pot
a7 729 74 6 40 200 1424 58%  Site: New Brunswick, N.J. (College Ave Gym)
1 2 3 Total 13 527 295 1625 63%  Date: Sep 16,2016 Attend: 107 Time: 1:29
Tie scores T2 4 625 .o 824 33%  Referees:
Leadchanges 0 0 0 0 873 52
1 2 3 Toul
Tie scores. § 3 0 9
Leadchanges ©0 3 0 3
Volleyball Box Score
The Automated ScoreBook
Seton Hall vs Rutgers (Sep 17, 2016 at New Brunswick, N.J.)
Attack Serve Block
#_Seton Hall s| K E TA  pct| Ast|sA SE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
1 KENNEWEG, Sarah 5 0 o o o0 1 0 ol 2[ 3 0 o o of 0o
4 COFFEY, Sophia 5| 7 o 11 63| 4| 0 1] 0| 13| 0 0o of 4| 70
9 GASSER, Haylee 5l 7 3 11 384 1| 2 ol of 2| 0 8 of of 130
41 THELEN, Abby 5| 12 2 21 a476| of 0 o of of 0 5 of of 145
12 SCHROEDER, Danielle 5| 17 2 3 469| of 2 ol 1| 5l 0 & o of 220
17 FORREN, Grace 5| 11 7 20 43| 3| 3 1] 2| 14| 0 5 of of 165
3 FOURNIER, Tessa 5 o o 1 000 6 o of2 15 0 0o of of 00
5 MASON, Dominique 3l o o o o0 1/ 0 ofo 10 o o of oo
7 KOSKA, Caiin 3 5 4 18 05| of 0o of o of1 1 o of 65
8 HENNIGAN, Cherise 5| 14 5 20 310 of o of of 10 1 o of 145
10 CVELBAR, Maggie 3l o o o o0 90 ofo oo o o 16 00
13 HIGGINBOTHAM, Mirand 4l 0o o o oo 2/ 2 1|2 80 0 o of 20
Totals 5| 73 23 1,2 320] 69| o 3| 9] 62] 1 26 0] 5| 960
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 14.0
et K ETA Pt Sideout Pt
T 15 731 258 1427 5%  SETSCORES 1 2 3 4 5 TeamRecords:
2 16 435 343 1225 47%  SetonHall (3) 25 24 25 25 15 67
3 16 432 375 1348 72%  Rugers(d 27 26 17 16 13 49
4 15 529 345 816 50%
5 11 325 320 714 50%
54100 5%
Attack Serve Block
# _Rutgers s| kK E 1A pet| Ast|sa sE[Re| Dig|Bs BA BE|BHE| Pts
3 Duffin, Jilian 5[ 10 4 25 240 o[ 0 of 1 o 1 1 of 105
5 Fletcher, Meme 5| 16 5 a7 207| 2| a4 of 3] 10| 0 2 of of 210
10 Sharkey, Megan 5 2 o 3 67| 26| 2 ol of 4l 0 0 of of 40
17 Cloyd, Lauren 5| 12 4 33 242| of 0 of of 2/ 0 & of of 150
16 Stackhouse, Jasmine 4l 2 2 7 000l of 0o ofof oo 2 1 of 30
23 Matthews, Mikaela s| 7 3 18 22| of o 2/ 0o 10 8 o of 110
6 Hill, Phallynn 5 o o o o0 21 of3 130 0 o of 10
& Trimble, Cole 5| 4 4 19 o000 of o of o of o 2 o of s0
12 Holze, Talia 5 o 1 1 -tooo| 24 0 1/ o 2/ 0 0o of of 00
14 McKnight, Tiaja 3l s 2 8 315 of o ofo of1 1 0 of 65
15 Swackenberg, Karysa s\ o o 1 000 2[ 2 of 1 14| 0 o of of 20
Team 1
Totals 5| s8 25 1,2 217 56| o 3| 9] 4] 1 22 2| 0 790
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 12.0
Set TA_ Pot Sideout Pot
T 16 532 344 1425 56%  Site: New Brunswick, N.J. (College Ave Gym)
2 17 634 324 1325 51%  Date:Sep17,2016 Attend: 117 Time:2:24
3 11 636 139 1324 54%  Referees: Mary Blalock, Stacey Weitzel, Garbarino, Spear
4 5 628 0% 825 31%
5 9 222 318 614 42% 12 3 4 5 Total
50113 4% Tie scores 5 7 1 310 2
Leadchanges 0 3 0 2 6 11

Attack Serve Block
#_Seattle s| k€ Pot| Ast|SA SE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
6 Stojanovic, Maja 11 1 2 o00[ of o of of of0 o of of 10
o 3| 8 1 14 500 of 3 4/ 0o 1/ 1 3 of of 135
2 3| 8 5 19 58| 3| 3 4| 1| 10/ 1 1 of of 125
1 3l 5 1 8 5000 200 0 1| 0] 3 0o o of of 50
16 3l 6 o 10 600 1| 0o 1o 1 0o 1 o of 65
® 3l 10 7 25 120 2| 0 2[ 0 & o 1 of of 105
) 2| 6 4 16 125/ 0| 2 2/ 0| ol o o o of 80
10 3l o o o 00| 6 1 ofof 12l 0 0 o of 10
2
3| 4 19 e 266 41| 9 1] 3] 33| 2 6 0] 0] 560
TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0
Sideout _Pct
1247 70%  SETSCORES 2 3 Team Records:
14-24 58%  Seatle (3) 25 25 25 76
3 18 637 324 1422 63%  Rugers(0) 17 23 22 48
063 63%
Attack Serve Block
#_Rutgers s| Kk _E TA  pet| ast|sa sE|RE| Dig|BS BA BE|BHE| Pts
5 Duffin, Jilian 32 2 5 o000 o0 of 1| 1o 3 o of 35
5 Flelcher, Meme 3| 5 4 24 o042 o2 1|2 6 0o 1 1 of 75
10 Sharkey, Megan 3l o o 2 00| 10 1 1/ o 1[0 o of of 10
17 Cloyd, Laure 3| 4 2 13 .as4| o| 0 of o 1l 0o 2 of of 50
18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 2| 3 2 5 200 o[ o0 oo oo 2 o of 40
23 Matthews, Mika 3l 6 3 12 250 o| o of o 1o 4 of of 8o
6 Hil, Phallynn 3l o o o 00| oo 14 5 0 o o of 00
8 Trimble, Cole 3l & 1 11 45| o/ 0 of o 20 2 1| of 70
12 Holze, Talia 3l o o o 000 12/ 0 1| of 4/ 0o o of of o0
14 McKnight, Tiaja 2| o 3 4 .m0l oo ofof ofo 2 of of 10
15 Swackenberg, Karysa 3l o o 2 00| 1|0 1/ 0o 3 o o o of oo
Team 2
Totals. 3] 26 17 78 15| 23] 3 5| 9| 2] 0 16 2| o] 370
Team Attack By Set TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0
Set K ETA Pot Sideout Pt
1 8 621 095 1225 47%  Site:New Brunswick, N.J. (College Ave Gym)
2 9 830 033 1324 54%  Date:Sep 16,2016 Attend: 153 Time: 1:28
3 9 327 222 1425 56%  Relerees: Jung Park, Mary Blalock, Benoit, Aimonacy
374 2%
1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 5 9 2 1
Leadchanges 3 4 0 7
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2016 RUTGERS VOLLEYBALL

The Automated ScoreBook
Rutgers Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 19, 2016)

All matches
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 4-9 0-3 1-2 3-4
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-9 0-3 1-2 3-4
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
# Player sp k kls e ta pct a a/ls| sa se sals| re| dig dig/s| bs ba total blk/s be|l bhe| points
5  Fletcher, Meme 46| 126 274 78 413 116/ 8 017 12 6 026] 19/ 105 228( 0 20 20 043 2| O
17 Cloyd, Lauren 46| 116 252 41 276 272 2 0.04f 1 2 002 1| 16 035 O 5 5 109 3 0 -
23 Matthews, Mikaela 46 76 165 20 157 3571 O 0.000 9 13 0200 O] 19 041 4 55 59 128 3| O
8 Trimble, Cole 45( 66 147 28 175 217/ O 0.00f O O 000 1] 17 038 O 32 32 071 3 1 -
3 Duffin, Jillian 35 50 143 35 148 101 1 003 0O O 0.00f 4 10 0299 0 16 16 046 4 O
18 Stackhouse, Jasmine 371 42 114 25 99 172 O 000f O O 000f O 2 0.05 1 46 47 127 4 0 -
19 Anderson, Micaela 13| 18 138 12 65 .092] 0 000f O O 000] 2| 8 062 0 6 6 046 0| O
14 McKnight, Tiaja 9 10 111 6 20 2000 O 0000 O O 000, O 1 o0mMf 2 7 9 1.00 1 0 -
10 Sharkey, Megan 46 9 020 3 24 250|239 520 12 10 026 O 53 115 0 O 0 000 0 3
16 Enners, Brooke 6f 3 050 4 17 -059 0 000f O O 0.00f Of 3 050 0 0 0 000 0 O -
6 Hill, Phallynn 46 1 002 1 4 0000 7 015 7 13 015 26/ 78 1700 O O 0 000 0 O
15 Swackenberg, Karysa 46 1 002 0 9 111 16 035 15 5 033] 21| 148 322( 0 O 0 000 0O O -
12 Holze, Talia 46 0 000 2 2-1.0001 207 450 2 24 004, O 38 083 0 O 0 0.00 0] 10 -
Team - - - - - - - - - - -| 13 - - - - - - - - -
RUTGERS 46| 518 11.26 2551409 .187| 480 10.43| 58 73 1.26| 87| 498 10.83 7 232 1230 267 20| 14
Opponents 46| 589 12.80 258 1475 .224| 539 11.72| 87 87 1.89| 58| 559 1215 20 144 920 200 9| 17 -
Team Statistics RU OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK ~Aug 26 vs St. John's L 03 17-2521-25,19-25 40
Kills 518 589 ~Aug 26 vs Rider w31 13-25,25-20,25-19,25-16 0
Errors 255 258 ~Aug 27 vs Hartford w30 25-22,25-21,25-9 69
Total Attacks 1409 1475 ~Aug 27 at Bryant w30 25-21,25-12,25-23 198
Attack Pct 187 224 #Sep 2 vs lona w31 25-22,25-21,22-25,25-18 106
Kills/Set 11.3 12.8 #Sep 2 vs Albany L 03 19-25,24-26,21-25 85
SET #Sep 3 at Yale L 2-3 13-25,21-25,25-22,25-17,10-15 623
Assists 480 539 $Sep 09 vs New Hampshire L 13 19-2523-25,25-18,13-25 0
Assists/Set 10.4 1.7 $Sep 10 vs Cleveland State L 0-3 19-25,22-25,18-25 55
SERVE $Sep 10 at Temple L 03 13-25,14-25,18-25 401
Aces 58 87 1Sep 16 PRINCETON L 03 23-2522-25,12-25 107
Errors 73 87 1Sep 16 SEATTLE L 03 17-25,23-25,22-25 153
Attempts 959 1029 1Sep 17 SETON HALL L 2-3 27-25,26-24,17-25,16-25,13-15 117
Serve Pct 924 915
Aces/Set 1.3 1.9 A - Bryant Hampton INN-vitational
SERVE RECEPTIONS # - Yale Invitational
Errors 87 58 $ - Hilton Penn's Landing Cherry & White Challenge
Errors/Set 1.9 1.3 ! - Rutgers Invitational
Attempts 941 885
Reception Pct 908 934 Record in 3-set matches: 2-6
DEFENSE Record in 4-set matches: 2-1
Digs 498 559 Record in 5-set matches: 0-2
Digs/Set 10.8 12.2
BLOCKING
Block Solo 7 20
Block Assist 232 144
Total Blocks 123.0 92.0
Blocks/Set 2.7 2.0
Block Errors 20 9
Ball handling errors 14 17
ATTENDANCE
Total 317 1222
Dates/Avg Per Date 3/126 3/407
Neutral site #/Avg 7/51

Current win streak

UAmA wiin atranl,



